MATERIAL CONTRACTS AND DOCUMENTS FOR INSPECTION

The copies of the documents and contracts which have been entered or are to be entered into by M/s. Radiant Cash Management Services Limited (the "Company") (not being contracts entered into in the ordinary course of business carried on by the Company and includes contracts entered into until the date of its Red Herring Prospectus) which are or may be deemed material, as have been specified in the Red Herring Prospectus filed by the Company with the Registrar of Companies, Chennai, Tamil Nadu ("Material Contracts and Documents") may be inspected at the Company's Registered Office between 10 a.m. and 5 p.m. on all Working Days from the date of the Company's Red Herring Prospectus until the Bid/Offer Closing Date (except for such agreements executed after the Bid/Offer Closing Date).

The Material Contracts and Documents can also be accessed online. Please raise a request for access as follows:

- Please provide required information on : <u>https://forms.gle/bBdAVhD9296VhKVv9</u>
- The document will be made available through a virtual data room (VDR).
- Login details for the virtual data room will be shared within 24 hours of receiving request on working days, or the next working day, subject to validation of submitted information.
- URL and login information for the virtual data room will be shared on email.
- The login will be active for 24 hours.

Any of the contracts or documents mentioned in the Company's Red Herring Prospectus may be amended or modified at any time if so required in the interest of the Company or if required by the other parties, without reference to the Shareholders, subject to compliance of the provisions contained in the Companies Act and other applicable law.

Footer information:

Radiant Cash Management Services Limited (Formerly known as Radiant Cash Management Services Private Limited)

Registered office: 28, Vijayraghava Road T. Nagar, Chennai 600017, Tamil Nadu India; Phone: +91 04449044904 Email: jayabharathi@radiantcashlogistics.com Website: <u>www.radiantcashservices.com</u> CIN: U74999TN2005PLC055748